CE1N4655en
2012-11-15 Building Technologies
s 4655
 Rotary actuators
for ball valves
GSD..41.9A
 for ball valves VAI60.. / VBI60..,
 AC 24 V / DC 24 V / AC 230 V

Type GSD141.9A GSD341.9A
Operating voltage AC 24 V / DC 24 V AC 230 V
Control On-Off (2 wire)
Equipment combinations
The rotary actuators are suitable for operating the following Siemens open/close
ball valves (2-port) and changeover ball valves (3-port):
GSD..41.9E
Type kvs [m
3/h] Rp DN PN
Δpmax Δps
Data Sheet
VAI60.15-15 15 Rp ½“ 15
VAI60.20-22 22 Rp 1” 20
VAI60.25-22 22 Rp 1” 25
PN40 350 1400 N4213
VBI60.15-5L 5 Rp ½“ 15
VBI60.20-9L 9 Rp 1” 20
VBI60.25-9L 9 Rp 1” 25
PN40 350 – N4213
VBI60.15-12T 12 Rp ½“ 15
VBI60.20-16T 16 Rp 1” 20
VBI60.25-16T 16 Rp 1” 25
PN40 350 – N4213
Notes
Additional information on rotary actuators is available in document N4603.
Both ball valve and rotary actuator can easily be assembled at the mounting